announcements on the progress in accordance with relevant regulations. For detail of the above, please refer to the

relevant announcements disclosed by the Company in the Securities Times, Hong Kong Commercial Daily and

www.cninfo.com.cn.

3. Election for the Staff Representative Supervisor

2019 1st Staff Representative Congress held on April 12, 2019 reviewed and approved the Proposal on Election of the

Staff Representative Supervisor of the Ninth Supervisory Committee; Mr. Fang Jiasheng was elected the staff

representative supervisor the Ninth Supervisory Committee. For the detail, refer to the Announcement on the Resolution

of the Staff Representative Congress No. 2019-021 disclosed on the Securities Times, Hong Kong Commercial Daily and

www.cninfo.com.cn.

XVII. Significant Events of the Company's Subsidiaries

Inapplicable

FIYTA HOLDINGS LTD. 2019 Semi-annual Report, Full Text

24

Section 6 Change of Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Change of Shares

1. Change of Shares

In shares

Before the change Increase / Decrease (+/ -) After the change

Quantity Proportion New issuing Bonus shares

Shares

converted

from reserve

Others Sub-total Quantity Proportion

I. Restricted shares 380,513. 0.09% 4,224,000.   4,224,000. 4,604,513. 1.04%

1. Shares held by the state 0. 0.00% 0.   0. 0. 0.00%

2. State corporate shares 0. 0.00% 0.   0. 0. 0.00%

3. Other domestic shares 380,513. 0.09% 4,224,000.   4,224,000. 4,604,513. 1.04%

Including: Domestic corporate

shares
0. 0.00% 0.   0. 0. 0.00%

   Shares held by domestic

natural persons
380,513. 0.09% 4,224,000.   4,224,000. 4,604,513. 1.04%

4、Foreign invested shares 0. 0.00% 0.   0. 0. 0.00%

Including: Foreign corporate shares 0. 0.00% 0.   0. 0. 0.00%

   Shares held by foreign

natural persons
0. 0.00% 0.   0. 0. 0.00%

II. Unrestricted shares 438,364,368. 99.91% 0.   0. 438,364,368. 98.96%

1. CNY ordinary shares 356,716,368. 81.30% 0.   0. 356,716,368. 80.53%

2. Foreign invested shares listed in

Mainland China
81,648,000. 18.61% 0.   0. 81,648,000. 18.43%

3. Foreign invested shares listed

abroad
0. 0.00% 0.   0. 0. 0.00%

4. Others 0. 0.00% 0.   0. 0. 0.00%

III. Total shares 438,744,881. 100.00% 4,224,000.   4,224,000. 442,968,881. 100.00%

Cause of the change of shares

During the reporting period, the Company finished awarding the A-share restrictive stock as specified in its stock incentive

program (Phase I) and registering the same for listing. Upon completion of the share awarding, the Company's total

capital stock increased to 442,968,881 shares.

Approval of Change of the Shares

The 3rd session of the Ninth Board of Directors and 2019 1st Extraordinary General Meeting held respectively on

November 12, 2018 and January 11, 2019 decided to start 2018 A-Share Restrictive Stock Incentive Program (Phase I).